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4037_O05E asm_1 - Covers

Name PartNumber Description

NS 1364401 Operator Panel Ground Cable

01 1363472 Right Cover

03 1381311 Parts Packet, Screws, Lockwashers
04 1039170 Machine Pad

05 1363554 Logo [4037-05E]

06 1363475 Left Side Cover

07 1381309 Parts Packet, [Clips, Rings, Washers, Standoff]
08 1363551 Front Door Asm

10 1381295 Front Cover Asm

11 1363437 Operator Panel Bezel

12 1363503 Operator Panel Button Card

13 1381286 Operator Panel Card

14 1381310 Parts Packet, Springs

15 1381311 Parts Packet, Screws, Lockwashers
16

18 1363202 Operator Panel Cable

19 1381311 Parts Packet, [Screws, Lockwashers]
20 1363185 Outer Deflector

21 1363186 Lower Deflector

22 1381310 Parts Packet, Springs

23 1363531 Rear Exit Door

24 1363532 Rear Exit Support

25 1363558 Rear Exit Dorr Extension
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4037_05E asm_2 - Left Side Frame

28_

Name PartNumber Description

01 1381287 Left Side Bracket

02 1363617 Gear 12

03 1381306 Motor Torquer

04 1363621 Coupling Actuator

05 1381310 Parts Packet, Springs

06

07 1381307 Paperfeed Motor Asm

08 1363209 Motor Cable

09 1381310 Parts Packet, Springs

10 1363647 Cam Follower

11 1363648 Coupler Asm

12 1381309 Parts Packet, [Clips, Rings, Washers, Standoff]
13 1363658 Tar Coupling Shaft

14 1381309 Parts Packet, [Clips, Rings, Washers, Standoff]
15 1381298 Input / Exit Sensor

16 1363757 Input Sensor Flag

17 1363749 D-Roll Asm

18 1363674 Release Bellcrank

19 1381310 Parts Packet, [Springs]

20 1363687 Prealigner Bellcrank Asm

21 1363688 Metering Bellcrank Asm

22 1381310 Parts Packet, [Springs]

23

24 1381308 Tray Present Switch Block

25 1363203 Input Sensor Cable

26 1363766 Skew Roller Bracket

27 1363767 Skew Roller

28 1381311 Parts Packet, [Screws, Lockwashers]
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4037_05E asm_3 - Frame and Redrive [1 of 2]

PartNumber
1363772
1381318
1039170
1381311
1381300
1363771
1381320
1381311
1381316
1381311
1363981

Description

Fan Mounting Asm

Frame Asm

Machine Pad

Parts Packet, [Screws, Lockwashers]
Fan [With Cable]

Fan And AC Switch Bracket

Vertical Contact Block Asm

Parts Packet, [Screws, Lockwashers]
Horizontal Contact Block Asm

Parts Packet, [Screws, Lockwashers]
Guide Paper
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4037_05E asm_3A - Frame and Redrive [2 of 2]
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Name PartNumber Description

1363438 Tray Bias Plate
NS 1381311 Parts Packet, [Screws, Lockwashers]
1363204 Tray 2 Cable
10A 1363486 Bottom Shutter Guide
11 1381311 Parts Packet, [Screws, Lockwashers]
12 1363498 Pivot LH Bracket
13 1363499 Pivot RH Bracket
14 1363507 RH Top Shutter Rod
15 1363508 LH Top Shutter Rod
16 1381310 Parts Packet, [Springs]
17 1363511 LH Top Shutter Pivot
18 1363512 RH Top Shutter Pivot
19 1363517 Actuator Rod Cap
21 1363136 Lower Redrive Asm
22 1381311 Parts Packet, [Screws, Lockwashers]
25 1381321 Deflector Pushrod Asm
28 1381298 Input / Exit Sensor
29 1381291 Exit Flag Asm. [Includes Flag Cover]
31 1363699 Paper Guide Clip
32 1363210 Power Switch
33 1363546 Power Switch Rod
34 1363693 Corner Buckler Bellcrank Guide
35 1381303 Transfer Roll
36 1363978 Bearing
37 1363172 ESD Brush
40 1381309 Parts Packet, [Clips, Rings, Washers, Standoff]
41
42 1381311 Parts Packet, [Screws, Lockwasher]
43 1381310 Parts Packet, Springs
44 1363783 Ground Clip
45 1363781 Tray Guide Bracket
46 1381311 Parts Packet, [Screws, Lockwashers]
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4037_05E asm_4 - Top Cover

Name
NS
01

03
04
05

06
07

07A

08
09

10

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

PartNumber Description

1381290
1363201
1363200
1363431
1363432
1039333
1363433
1381310

1381311

1381310

1412159
1363536

1363534

1412159

1363527
1363544
1363596
1363597
1381310
1363538
1381310

LED Circuit Card
Power Cable

Signal Cable

Top Cover Latch

Top Cover Button
Feed Roller

Button Latch Bellcrank
Parts Packet, [Screws]

Parts Packet, [Screws,
Lockwashers]
Parts Packet, [Springs]

Top Cover [4037]
Top Cover Pivot Shaft

Top Inner Cover

Top Cover [4037]

LH Top Cover Bellcrank
RH Top Cover Bellcrank
RH Top Cover Hinge

LH Top Cover Hinge
Parts Packet, [Springs]
RH Roll Bellcrank

Parts Packet, [Springs]

PartNumber
1381288
1363549
1381289
1363710
1363135
1363173
1363176
1381311

1381310
1381311

1381309

1363576
1363721

1363724
1363723
1363743
1363514

1381310

Description

Charge Roll CBM

LH Roll Bellcrank
Prinhthead Asm

Actuator Block

Belt

Upper Shaft Asm

Lower Shaft Asm

Parts Packet, [Screws,
Lockwashers]

Parts Packet, [Springs]
Parts Packet, [Screws,
Lockwashers]

Parts Packet, [Clips, Rings,
Washers, Standoff]

Upstop Link Asm

Left Charge Roll Mounting
Bushing

Right Charge Roll Mounting
Bushing

Charge Roll Cable

Charge Roll Contact Housing
Charge Roll Contact Pin

Parts Packet, [Springs]
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4037_05E asm_5 - Standard Paper Tray

PartNumber
1364928
1363468
1363457
1363448
1363456
1363464
1381310
1363837
1381310
1363469
1363813
1381311
1381309
1363588
1363452
1363581
1363587
1381310

Description

Standard Paper Tray

Tray Liner [11INCH]

Side Restraint

Back Restraint

Corner Buckler

Plate Asm

Parts Packet, [Springs]

Paper Stack Flag

Parts Packet, [Springs]

Lift Bracket

Lever Asm

Parts Packet, [Screws, Lockwashers]
Parts Packet, [Clips, Rings, Washers, Standoff]
Lift Shaft

Right Stack Height Label

Left Stack Height Label

Lift Spring

Parts Packet, [Springs]
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4037_05E asm_6 - Fuser

Name PartNumber Description

NS 1363599 Fuser Ground Strap

01 1381621 [X] Fuser Asm. 110V [4037]
1381619 Fuser Asm [220V]

02 1381311 Parts Packet, [Screws, Lockwashers]

03 1363168 Rebend Shaft Asm

04 1363188 Fuser Cover

07 1381311 Parts Packet, [Screws, Lockwashers]

08 1381524 Lamp 220V

08A 1381294 Hot Roll Asm

08 1381523 Lamp 110V

09 1381297 Thermistor Asm

10 1381311 Parts Packet, [Screws, Lockwashers]

13 1363207 Fuser Power Cable

15A 1363145 Thermal Fuse Clip

15 1381546 Thermal Fuse B/M

19 1039251 Gear

22 1363142 Left Contact Asm

23 1328437 Right Contact Asm

24 1381311 Parts Packet, [Screws, Lockwashers]

25 1381322 Detack Housing Asm

26 1363205 Thermistor And Exit Sensor Cable
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4037_05E asm_7 - Electronics
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Name PartNumber Description
01 1381508 [X] System Board W/O EPROM [4037-05E]
02 1381311 Parts Packet, [Screws, Lockwashers]
02A
03 1381309 Parts Packet, [Clips, Rings, Washers, Standoff]
04 1381301 [X] Power Supply [110V]
05 1381332 Power Supply [220V]
06 1381311 Parts Packet, [Screws, Lockwashers]
07

1342514 Line Cord US 8FT.

1342530 Line Cord Power HV

1342532 Line Cord, S. Africa

1342533 Line Cord, Switzerland
08 1342534 Line Cord Power HV

1342535 Line Cord, Denmark

1342536 Line Cord Power, 6FT. HV

1342537 Line Cord, Israel

1342543 Line Cord, UK
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4037_05E asm_8 - Options [No Illustration]

No Illustration Available

Name

NS

PartNumber Description

1364936
1363571
1364907
1381317
1364916
1364917
1364918
1363110
1364881

1MB-Memory

Memory 2MB

Memory 4MB

Font SIMM 23T1 [1MB]

Flash SIMM 256K

Flash SIMM 1MB

Flash SIMM 2MB [AFE ONLY]
Serial Interface Card [OPTION]
Cable, Serial [50 FT.]
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4037_05E asm_9 - Optional Paper Tray [14 INCH - 150 Sheet]

PartNumber
1364929
1363571
1363457
1363448
1363456
1363464
1381310
1363837
1381310
1363469
1363813
1381311
1381309
1363588
1363573
1363587
1363452
1363581

Description

Paper Tray [14 INCH - 150 Sheet]
Tray Liner [14 INCH]

Side Restraint

Back Restraint

Corner Buckler

Plate Asm

Parts Packet, [Springs]

Paper Stack Flag

Parts Packet, [Springs]

Lift Bracket

Lever Asm

Parts Packet, [Screws, Lockwashers]
Parts Packet, [Clips, Rings, Washers, Standoff]
Lift Shaft

Paper Tray Cover [14INCH]

Lift Spring

Right Stack Height Label

Left Stack Height Label
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4037_05E asm_10 - 250 Paper Option Without Tray

PartNumber

1039260
1039540
1363797
1039542
1039545
1039546
1039554
1363208
1381306
1363790
1039170
1363791
1381319
1363794
1363796
1363799
1381305
1363830
1381310

1381311

Description
Prealigner Gear
D-Roller Tire

D-Roll Asm

Lever Asm

Engage Gear

Transfer Gear

Paper Weight

Tray Sense Cable
Motor Torquer

Base Asm [250 Option]
Machine Pad

Base Deflector [250 Option]
Gear Block Asm
Prealigner Roller Asm
Gear 24T

Gear, 42/78T

Tray Sense Board
Switch Lever

Parts Packet, [Springs]

Parts Packet, [Screws, Lockwashers]
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4037_05E asm_11 - Optional Paper Tray [11/14 INCH - 250 Sheet]
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Name PartNumber Description

01 1364930 Tray Asm [11 INCH - 250 Sheet]
1364931 Tray Asm [14 INCH - 250 Sheet]
02 1363840 Bellcrank Roller Asm
03 1363448 Back Restraint
04 1363837 Paper Stack Flag
05 1381310 Parts Packet [Springs]
06 1363456 Corner Buckler
07 1381310 Parts Packet, [Springs]
08 1363464 Plate Asm
09 1363468 Tray Liner [11 INCH]
1363571 Tray Liner [14 INCH]
10 1363806 Lift Bellcrank
11 1381310 Parts Packet, [Springs]
12 1363810 Lift Arm Shaft
13 1363820 Paper Side Restraint
14 1363822 Left Stack Height Label
15 1363824 Right Stack Height Label
16 1381311 Parts Packet, [Screws, Lockwashers]
17 1363573 Paper Tray Cover [14 INCH]
18 1363813 Lever Asm
19 1381309 Parts Packet [Clips, Rings, Washers, Standoff]
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4037_05E asm_12 - Publications [No Illustration]

No Illustration Available

Name

NS

PartNumber Description

1363341
1425161
1363350
1373373
1363363
1363359
1363321
43H1753

Users REF 4037

What’s New Booklet [4037]
Help Book 4037

Control Card

Tech Ref 4037

Service Manual 4037

Service Training Kit [403705E]
OBSOLETE USE - 12G1752
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